
Baum, Michael [Co-chairman]

40950 N. Woodward

Suite 100

Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304

248-540-3340

Fax 248-642-2127

e-Mail: mbaum@schaferandweiner.com

Brimer, Lynn M. 

300 E. Long Lake Road         

Suite 200

Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304

248-357-540-2300

Fax: 248-645-2690

e-Mail: lbrimer@stroblpc.com 

Burgess, William T. 

500 Woodward

Suite 4000

Detroit, MI 48226

313-223-3500

Fax: 313-223-3598

e-Mail: wburgess@dickinson-wright.com 

Cook,  Susan M.

916 Washington Avenue

Suite 309

PO Box 835

Bay City, MI 48707

989-893-3518

Fax: 989-894-2232

e-Mail: scook@lambertleser.com

Erman, Earle

400 Galleria Officentre

Suite 444

Southfield, MI 48034

248-827-4100

Fax: 248-827-4106

e-Mail: eerman@ermanteicher.com

Frank , Randall L.

916 Washington Avenue

Suite 310

P.O. Box 2220

Bay City, MI 48707

989-893-2461

Fax: 989-893-9331

e-Mail: randallfrank@chartermi.net 

Giunta, Rozanne M. 

916 Washington Avenue

Suite 309

P.O. Box 835

Bay City, MI 48707

989-893-3518

Fax: 989-894-2232

e-Mail: rgiunta@lambertleser.com 

Gold, Stuart A.

24901 Northwestern Hwy.

Suite 444

Southfield, MI 48075-2203

248-350-8220

Fax 248-350-0519

e-Mail:  sgold@glmpc.com

Web:  www.glmpc.com

Graves,  Ray Reynolds

Stevenson & Bullock, PLC

29200 Southfield Road

Suite 210

Southfield, MI 48076

248-423-8200

e-Mail: rrgraves@stevensonbullockplc.com 

Gross,  Stephen M.

39533 Woodward Avenue

Suite 318

Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304

248-220-1337

Fax: 248-646-5070

e-Mail:  sgross@mcdonaldhopkins.com

Web: www.mcdonaldhopkins.com 

Hammer, Michael C.

301 E. Liberty Street

Suite 500

Ann Arbor , MI 48104

734-623-1696

Fax 734-623-1625

e-Mail:  mhammer@dickinsonwright.com

Handler, Wallace [Co-chairman]

25800 Northwestern Hwy.

Suite 1000

PO Box 222

Southfield, MI 48037-0222

248-746-2780

Fax 248-746-2760

e-Mail: whandler@swappc.com 

Howell,  Steven G.

500 Woodward Avenue

Suite 4000

Detroit, MI 48226

313-223-3033

Fax: 313-223-3598

e-Mail: showell@dickinsonwright.com

Kilpatrick,  Richardo I.

903 N. Opdyke

Suite C

Auburn Hills, MI 48326

248-377-0700

Fax:   248-377-0800

e-Mail: rkilpatrick@kaalaw.com 

Knier Jr.,  Henry L.

900 Washington Avenue

P. O. Box 219

Bay City, MI  48707-0129

989-892-3924

Fax:   989-892-3926

e-Mail: hknier@smpklaw.com 

Lehl, Donna

24901 Northwestern Hwy.

Suite 444

Southfield, MI 48075

248-350-8220

Fax: 248-350-0519

e-Mail: dlehl@glmpc.com

Mason,  Michael A.

516 W. Court Street

Flint, MI 48503

810-234-9201

Fax: 810-234-9117

e-Mail: mm9117@sbcglobal.net

McDowell,  Ralph E.

1901 Saint Antoine Street FL 6

Ford Field

Detroit, MI 48226

313-393-7592

Fax: 313-393-7579

e-Mail: rmcdowell@bodmanllp.com

Web: www.bodmanllp.com 

Miller,  Judith Greenstone

27777 Franklin Road

Suite 2500

Southfield, MI 48034

248-727-1429

Fax: 248-351-3082

e-Mail: jmiller@jaffelaw.com

Web: www.jaffelaw.com 

 O’Neill,  Judy A.

500 Woodward Avenue

Suite 2700

Detroit, MI 48226

313-234-7113

Fax 313-234-2800

e-Mail: joneill@foley.com 

Purtell, J. Joseph

900 Center Avenue

Bay City, MI 48708

989-892-0591

Fax: 989-895-8119

e-Mail: jjpurtell@lpsmlaw.com 

Rochkind, Louis P.

27777 Franklin Road

Suite 2500

Southfield, MI 48043

248-351-3000

Fax: 248-351-3082

e-Mail: lrochkind@jaffeelaw.com

Rose,  Ronald L.

39577 Woodward Avenue

Suite 300  

Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304         

248-203-0519

Fax 248-203-0763

e-Mail: rrose@dykema.com

Web: www.dykema.com  

Ruskin,  David W.

26555 Evergreen Road

Suite 1100

Southfield, MI  48076

248-352-5080

Fax: 248-359-6349

e-Mail: dwr@det13.com

Web: www.det13.com 

Panel of U.S. Bankruptcy Court Facilitative

Mediators



Mediation Panel List

Page -2-

Schoemer, Carl J.

918 W. Main Street

Brighton, MI 48116

810-588-6306 

Fax: [same as above]

e-Mail: cjschoemer@yahoo.com

Sher, Howard S.

2301 W. Big Beaver Road

Suite 777

Troy, MI 48084-3330

248-649-1900

Fax 248 649-2920

e-Mail: howard@jacobweingarten.com

Teicher,  Julie Beth

400 Galleria Officentre

Suite 444

Southfield, MI 48034

248-827-4100

Fax: 248-827-4106

e-Mail: jteicher@ermanteicher.com

Toby, Sheryl

39577 Woodward Avenue

Third Floor

Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304

248-203-0522

Fax: 248-203-0763

e-Mail: stoby@dykema.com

Weiner,  Daniel J.

40950 Woodward Avenue

Suite 100

Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304

248-540-3340

Fax: 248-642-2127

e-Mail: dweiner@schaferandweiner.com

Weisberg, Robert A.

4111 Andover Road

Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302

248-644-4840

Fax: 248-644-1832

e-Mail: rweisberg@carsonfischer.com 

Wolfson, Scott A.

3001 W. Big Beaver Road

Suite 600

Troy, MI 48084

248-822-7803

e-Mail: wolfson@bskplaw.com
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